

## **Payment Policy**

I understand that Next Level Sports Performance bills all services on a pre-paid basis. Payments must be paid before the sessions are conducted which may be paid at the front desk upon arrival. Credit cards, cash, and checks made payable to Next Level Sports Performance are all accepted. I understand that all services are non-refundable. I understand that Next Level Sports Performance requires that a credit card be kept on file. My credit card will be charged for the following events: -Prior to start of a scheduled session (and no alternative payment form is provided) -Failure to show for a scheduled session -Late cancellation of a scheduled session (less than 24 hours) Child's Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Parent/Guardian's Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Parent/Guardian's Signature: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

## Cancellation/No Show Policy

I understand that Next Level Sports Performance operates on a scheduled appointment basis for all private lessons and thus, requires that I provide 24 hours' notice when cancelling an appointment. No charge will be levied should I cancel with more than 24 hours' notice given. Should I cancel a session without 24 hours prior notice, I will be charged in full for that session. I understand that by not attending a scheduled appointment without 24 hours' notice ("no show"), I will be charged in full for that session.

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Child's Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Parent/Guardian's Name:	
-------------------------	--

Parent/Guardian's Signature: \_\_\_\_\_